PUBLIC NOTICE

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
445 12th STREET SW.
WASHINGTON D.C. 20554

News mediainformation 202-418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202-418-2830; Internet: http://www.fcc.gov (or ftp.fcc.gov)
TTY (202) 418-2555

Report No. SES-00384 Wednesday April 17, 2002

SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
RE: SATELLITE RADIO APPLICATIONSACCEPTED FOR FILING

The applications listed herein have been found, upon initial review, to be acceptable for filing. The Commission reserves
the right to return any of the applicationsif, upon further examination, it is determined they are defective and not in
conformance with the Commission's Rules and Regulations and its Policies. Final action will not be taken on any of these
applications earlier than 30 days following the date of thisnotice. 47 U.S.C. & 309(b). All applications accepted for filing
will be assigned call signs, or other unique station identifiers. However, these assignments are for administrative
purposes only and do not in any way prejudice Commission action.

SES- AMD- 20020402- 00497  E900040 HARRIS CORPORATION
Amendment
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service, Fixed Satellite Service

Modification filed to change emission designator, and to increase EIRP and EIRP density.

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 2330 Commerce Park Dr., Brevard, Palm Bay, FL
28°2'59.00" N LAT. 80°35'53.00" W LONG.

ANTENNA ID: 1 4.57 meters VERTEX 4.57 KPK
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M0O5G7W 53.00 dBW PSK PRIVATE DATA
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M0O5G7TW 53.00 dBW PSK PRIVATE DATA
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 2M0O5G7W PSK PRIVATE DATA
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 2MO5G7W PSK PRIVATE DATA

Points of Communication:
1-ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- ASG- 20020408- 00515 E960178 NationLink Communications Corp., Inc.
Application for Consent to Assignment
Current Licensee: L & L SERVICES, INC.
FROM: L & L SERVICES, INC.
TO: NationLink Communications Corp., Inc.
No. of Station(s) listed: 1
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SES- LI C-20020329- 00464  E020080 Oxnard Community College
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service, International Fixed Satellite Service

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: OXNARD COLLEGE CAMPUS LOCATION, VENTURA, OXNARD, CA
33°15'5.00" N LAT. 119°13'7.50" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.7 meters ANDREWS ANTENNA 3.7 MK
COMPANY
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36MOF8F 74.00 dBW ANALOG VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED AUDIO
SUBCARRIERS
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36MOG7F 74.00 dBW PSK, DIGITAL VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED DIGITAL
AUDIO/DATA
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED AUDIO
SUBCARRIERS
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 36MOG7F PSK, DIGITAL VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED DIGITAL
AUDIO/DATA
Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)
1-ANIK E1-(118.7W.L.)
1-ANIK E2-(111.1 W.L)
1-SATMEX-5-(116.8W.L.)
1- SOLIDARIDAD F-2-(113.0 W.L.)
SES- LI C-20020404- 00507 E020084 United Utilities, Inc.
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations
Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service
SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 5450 A Street, USA, Anchorage, AK
62°46'41.20" N LAT. 164 °31'44.70" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters Scientific-Atlanta 8136
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOG7W Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 60K0OD7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOD7W Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - 53.40 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOG7W 61.60 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 60K0OD7W - 54.70 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOD7W 61.60 dBW Digital Traffic

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)
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SES- LI C-20020404- 00508
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

E020085

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

United Utilities, Inc.

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: 5450 A Street, USA, Anchorage, AK
61°52'51.30" N LAT. 162°5'18.50" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters Scientific-Atlanta 8136

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOGTW Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOD7W Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - 53.40 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOG7W 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - 54.70 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOD7W 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic

Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- LI C-20020404- 00509
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

E020086

Nature of Service:

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 5450 A Street, USA, Anchorage, AK
61°56'24.30" N LAT.

United Utilities, Inc.

162 °52'38.50" W LONG.

ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters Scientific-Atlanta 8136
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36M0OG7W Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOD7W Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - 53.40 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOG7TW 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - 54.70 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOD7W 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- LI C-20020404- 00510
Application for Authority
Fixed Earth Stations

Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

E020087

Class of Station:
Nature of Service:
SITEID: 1

LOCATION: 5450 A Street, USA, Anchorage, AK
61°50'35.10" N LAT.

United Utilities, Inc.

165°34'45.50" W LONG.
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ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters Scientific-Atlanta 8136
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOG7W Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - Digital Traffic
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOD7W Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 45K0G7W - 53.40 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOG7TW 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 60KOD7W - 54.70 dBW Digital Traffic
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36MOD7W 58.60 dBW Digital Traffic

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- LI C-20020411- 00534 EO020093 Verestar,Inc.

Application for Authority

Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: Oahu, Pearl City, HI
21°24'42.00" N LAT.
ANTENNA ID: 1 16.4 mete
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

'S
1IM68G7D
1IM68G7D

Vertex

157 °58'28.00" W LONG.

68.07 dBW

16.4THC
QPSK, data
QPSK, data

SES- MOD- 20020321- 00460 WA27
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: International Fixed Satellite

Modification filed to add new emissions designators, and to increase the maximum E.|.R.P. density per carrier for digital data services.

SITEID: 1

LOCATION:

39°13'21.40" N LAT.

ANTENNA ID: 1 10 meters
6230.4175 - 6230.4175 MHz
6157.0000 - 6166.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
4005.7325 - 4005.7325 MHz
3932.0000 - 4175.0000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

COMSAT GENERAL CORPORATION

Service

22001 COMSAT DRIVE, MONTGOMERY, CLARKSBURG, MD

77°16'32.90" W LONG.

COMSAT CORP.
320KG1W 55.00 dBW
1IM54G1W 68.60 dBW
304KG7W 50.30 dBW
384KGTW 50.30 dBW
2M10G1D 62.20 dBW
3M30G1D 64.60 dBW
3M50G1D 60.20 dBW
8M90G2F 65.20 dBW
320KG1W
1IM54G1W
384KGTW
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TORUS

IBS/INTELSAT @ 341.5E.L.
IBS/INTELSAT @ 335.5E.L.
IBS/INTELSAT @ 325.5E.L.
IBS/INTELSAT @ 325.5E.L.
DIGITAL DATA, IBS
DIGITAL DATA, IBS
DIGITAL DATA, IBS
DIGITAL VIDEO
IBS/INTELSAT @ 341.5E.L.
IBS/INTELSAT @ 335.5E.L.
IBS/INTELSAT @ 325.5E.L.



3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

Points of Communication:

304KG7TW
328KG1D-
2M72G1D
3M00G7D
328KG1D-
2M72G1D
3M00G7D

64.10 dBW
73.30 dBW
73.80 dBW

1- INTELSAT 511 - (330.5E.L.)
1- INTELSAT 601 - (325.5E.L.)
1-INTELSAT 605 - (332.5E.L.)
1-INTELSAT 705 - (335.5E.L.)
1-INTELSAT 801 - (328.5E.L.)

1- INTELSAT AOR- (328.6 E.L.)
1- INTELSAT AOR- (338.7E.L.)
1- INTELSAT AOR - (342.0E.L.)
1 - New Skies 803 - (338.5E.L.)

DIGITAL DATA, IBS, DIGITAL
VIDEO

IBS/INTELSAT @ 325.5E.L.
DIGITAL DATA
DIGITAL DATA
DIGITAL TDMA
DIGITAL DATA
DIGITAL DATA
DIGITAL TDMA

SES- MOD- 20020325- 00459

KA399

Application for Modification

Class of Station:

Nature of Service:

SITEID:

LOCATION:

ANTENNA ID: 1

Fixed Earth Stations

1

38°43'42.00" N LAT.

14498.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

15 meters

Loral CyberStar Data Services Corp.

Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

VERTEX
850KF2D
17M5F3F
36MOF3F
49K0G1D
49K0G1E
49K0G1F
1M80G1D
1IMB0G1E
1M80G1F
7M04G1D
7TMO4G1E
7MO3G1F
41IM1G1D
41IM1G1E
41IM1G1F
100HNON
2M70G1C
2M70G1D

1305 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD, SHENANDOAH, MOUNT JACKSON, VA

78°39'25.00" W LONG.

76.70 dBW
80.30 dBW
73.80 dBW
44.90 dBW
44.90 dBW
44.90 dBW
60.60 dBW
60.60 dBW
60.60 dBW
66.50 dBW
66.50 dBW
66.50 dBW
87.30 dBW
87.30 dBW
87.30 dBW
85.50 dBW
76.00 dBW
76.00 dBW
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14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1C 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1D 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54MOG1E 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 640KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 320KG7TW 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 200KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M56G7TW 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM28G7W 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 800KG7W 58.20 dBW

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz ORION, PAS

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11451.0000 - 11451.0000 MHz 850KF2D ORION

11450.5000 - 11450.5000 MHz 850KF2D ORION

11450.0000 - 11950.0000 MHz INTELSAT

10950.0000 - 11200.0000 MHz INTELSAT

13750.0000 - 14000.0000 MHz 54M0G1W 93.10 dBW DIGITAL, VIDEO, DATA AND

VOICE

10950.0000 - 11700.0000 MHz 54M0G1W (WTO-COVERED SERVICES ONLY)
ANTENNA ID: 2 9 meters VERTEX 9 KPK

14498.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 850KF2D 76.70 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 17M5F3F 80.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36MOF3F 73.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1D 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1E 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1F 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M80G1D 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMB0G1E 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M80G1F 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7M04G1D 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7TMO4G1E 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7MO3G1F 66.50 dBW
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14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 100HNON 85.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1C 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1D 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54MOG1E 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 640KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 320KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 200KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M56G7TW 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M28G7TW 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 800KG7W 58.20 dBW

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz ORION, PAS

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11451.0000 - 11451.0000 MHz 850KF2D ORION

11450.5000 - 11450.5000 MHz 850KF2D ORION

11450.0000 - 11950.0000 MHz INTELSAT

10950.0000 - 11200.0000 MHz INTELSAT
ANTENNA ID: 3 1.8 meters PRODELIN 1184

14498.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 850KF2D 76.70 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 17M5F3F 80.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36MOF3F 73.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1D 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1E 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1F 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M80G1D 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM80G1E 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM80G1F 60.60 dBW
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14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7M04G1D 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7TMO4G1E 66.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7MO3G1F 66.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1D 87.30 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.30 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.30 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 100HNON 85.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 76.00 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 76.00 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 76.00 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 87.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1D 87.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 80.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 80.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 80.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1C 93.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1D 93.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54MOG1E 93.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 91.90 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 91.90 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 91.90 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 91.90 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 640KG7TW 49.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 320KG7W 49.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 200KG7W 49.50 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M56G7W 58.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM28G7TW 58.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 800KG7W 58.20 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz ORION, PAS

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11451.0000 - 11451.0000 MHz 850KF2D ORION
11450.5000 - 11450.5000 MHz 850KF2D ORION
11450.0000 - 11950.0000 MHz INTELSAT
10950.0000 - 11200.0000 MHz INTELSAT
ANTENNA ID: 4 2.4 meters PRODELIN 1246

14498.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 850KF2D 76.70 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 17M5F3F 80.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36MOF3F 73.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1D 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1E 44.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 49K0G1F 44.90 dBW
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14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M80G1D 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM80G1E 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM80G1F 60.60 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7M04G1D 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7TMOAG1E 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 7MO3G1F 66.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.30 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 100HNON 85.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 76.00 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1C 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 87.80 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1C 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1D 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M70G1E 80.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1C 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54M0G1D 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 54MOG1E 93.10 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41M1G1C 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1D 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1E 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 41IM1G1F 91.90 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 640KG7TW 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 320KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 200KG7W 49.50 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M56G7TW 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM28G7W 58.20 dBW

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 800KG7W 58.20 dBW

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz ORION, PAS
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11451.0000 - 11451.0000 MHz 850KF2D ORION
11450.5000 - 11450.5000 MHz 850KF2D ORION
11450.0000 - 11950.0000 MHz INTELSAT
10950.0000 - 11200.0000 MHz INTELSAT

Points of Communication:

1-ALSAT - (ALSAT)
1- EUTELSAT AB-2- (8.0W.L.)
1- INTELSAT AOR- (338.7E.L.)
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1- ORION-3- (139 E.L.)

SES- MOD- 20020329- 00496

Application for Modification

Class of Station:

Nature of Service:

“MOD"

E940292

NEW ENGLAND CABLE NEWS

Temporary Fixed Earth Station
Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

to add Digital Satellite News Gathering (DSNG) capabilities to its existing analog, transportable Ku-Band earth station . This

service will provide video news/event coverage for the applicant's television station, NECN, Newton, Massachusetts. In addition, the
applicant proposes to change its antenna and to add receive frequency bands (11700MHz-12200 MHz).

SITEID:

1

LOCATION: VARIOUS
ANTENNA ID: 1

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

Points of Communication:
1-ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.8 meters

36MOF8W
24MOF8W
36MOF8W
24MOF8W
15MO0G7W

15MO0G7W

VERTEX

74.90 dBW
74.90 dBW

68.60 dBW

1.8M. SMK

FULL TRANSPONDER ANALOG
HALF TRANSPONDER ANALOG
FULL TRANSPONDER ANALOG
HALF TRANSPONDER ANALOG

DIGITAL MCPC DISK CARRIER
USED FOR VIDEO/VOICE/DATA

DIGITAL MCPC DISK CARRIER
USED FOR VIDEO/VOICE/DATA

SES- MOD- 20020410- 00529

Application for Modification

Class of Station:

Nature of Service:

E930291

Fixed Earth Stations
Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

Florida's Radio Networks

Modification filed to add new emission designators, to change assigned frequencies and to change the company name.

SITEID:

LOCATION:

1

ANTENNA ID: 1

6365.4900 - 6425.0000 MHz
6246.8900 - 6266.1900 MHz
6113.4500 - 6206.8900 MHz
5925.0000 - 6043.8000 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz
6301.2900 - 6425.0000 MHz
6301.2900 - 6425.0000 MHz
6241.9900 - 6271.0900 MHz
6241.9900 - 271.0900 MHz

6108.5500 - 6211.7900 MHz
6108.5500 - 6211.7900 MHz
5925.0000 - 6078.3500 MHz
5925.0000 - 6078.3500 MHz
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3.8 meters

IM17G7D
IM17G7D
IM17G7D
IM17G7D
IM17G7D
307KG7D
154K G7D-
307KG7D
154K G7D-
307KG7D
154K G7D-
307KG7D
154KG7D
307KG7D

2500 MAITLAND CENTER PARKWAY, SUITE 407, ORANGE, MAITLAND, FL
28°38'1.00" N LAT.

81°23'43.00" W LONG.

PRODELIN, INC.

67.90 dBW
67.90 dBW
67.90 dBW
67.90 dBW

62.10 dBW
59.10 dBW
62.10 dBW
59.10 dBW
62.10 dBW
59.10 dBW
62.10 dBW
59.10 dBW
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DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS



3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 154K G7D- DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20020410- 00530 E010026 Florida's Radio Networks
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to add new emission designators and related service and to change company name.

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 7201 RIVIERA BLVD, BROWARD, MIRAMAR, FL
25°58'45.00" N LAT. 80°14'37.00" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 4.1 meters COMTECH OFFSAT
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 307KG7D 53.10 dBW DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 154KG7D- 49.30 dBW DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128 KBPS
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 307KG7D 0.00 dBW DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 256 KBPS
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 154K G7D- 0.00 dBW DIGITAL QPSK, 1/2 FEC, 128

Points of Communication:

1-ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20020411- 00549 E970088 Oklahoma News Network
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to add new emission designators and related service, to change assigned frequencies and to change company name.

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 50 PENN PLACE, SUITE 100, OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
35°31'19.20" N LAT. 97°32'46.10" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 4.1 meters COMTECH 847130-G2

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 307KG7D 55.70 dBW DIGITAL QPSK, 256 KBPS. 1/2 FEC
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 154K G7D- 52.70 dBW DIGITAL QPSK 128 KBPS. 1/2 FEC
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 307KG7D DIGITAL QPSK, 256 KBPS. 1/2 FEC
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 50K 0F3E 47.80 dBW ANALOG SCPC
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 154K G7D- DIGITAL QPSK, 128 KBPS. 1/2 FEC
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 50K0F3E ANALOG SCPC CARRIER

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- REG- 20020322- 00449 E020076 TCA CABLE PARTNERS 11
Registration

Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 25E. 19TH SE, LAMAR, PARIS, TX
33°39'39.20" N LAT. 95°32'12.20" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.2 meters SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA $40321/9000
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3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOGT7F DIGITAL VIDEO
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO
Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- REG- 20020322- 00450 E020078 TCA CABLE PARTNERS I
Registration
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 727 EAST BROADWAY, COOKET, GAINESVILLE, TX
33°39'1.70" N LAT. 97°7'6.90" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.8 meters PATRIOT 3.8 METER
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED SUBCARRIERS
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOG7F VIDEO COMPRESSED
Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)
SES- REG- 20020322- 00452  E020079 CoxCom,Inc
Registration
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations
Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service
SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 138 BRICKERT STREET, SPOTSYLVANIA, FREERICKSBURG, VA
38°18'51.00" N LAT. 77°26'8.00" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 4.6 meters SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA 8005
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOG7F DIGITAL VIDEO
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO
Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)
SES- REG- 20020322- 00468 E020081 Cox Communications, Inc
Registration
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations
Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service
SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 6601 HAWKINSVILLE RD., BITT, MACON, GA
32°43'41.40" N LAT. 83°39'22.70" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 4.5 meters SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA 8345
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED SUBCARRIERS
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOGT7F VIDEO COMPRESSED

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)
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SES- REG- 20020322- 00471 E020082 Cox Communications, Inc
Registration
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Domestic Fixed Satellite Service

SITEID: 1
LOCATION: 13649 W. NORTHERN, MARICOPA, LUKE, AZ
33°33'3.10" N LAT. 112°21'14.80" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.8 meters PATRIOT 3.8 METER
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOF8F ANALOG VIDEO WITH
ASSOCIATED SUBCARRIERS
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 36MOG7F VIDEO COMPRESSED

Points of Communication:
1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

For more information concerning this Notice, contact the Satellite and Radiocommunication Division at 418-0719; TTY
202-418-2555.
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